

Po

SLP(C)No.14406-14408/1997  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

REVISED@@

CCCCCCC

ITEM No.201 & 207

Court No. 2

SECTION III/  
X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S.L.P.(C) Nos.14406-14408 of 1997.@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Indicarb Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, impleading party and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

With W.P.(C) No.409/97 - For Final Disposal.  
SLP (C) 18086/97 - With Office Report (For Final Disposal)  
SLP (C) 19671/97 - With Office Report (For Final Disposal)  
SLP (C) 19674/97 - With prayer for interim relief  
(For Final Disposal)  
SLP (C) 22889/97 - With Office Report (For Final Disposal)  
W.P.(C) No.675/97- For Final Disposal  
W.P.(C) No.23/98 - For Final Disposal  
SLP (C) 3682/98 - With appln.(s) for impleading party and  
office report  
W.P.(C) No.129/98- With Office Report  
W.P.(C) No.149/98  
W.P.(C) No.150/98  
W.P.(C) No.155/98  
W.P.(C) No.157/98  
W.P.(C) No.167/98  
W.P.(C) No.180/98  
W.P.(C) No.199/98  
W.P.(C) Nos.206-08/98  
SLP (C) 6715/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 8503/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 8576/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 8578/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 8579/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 8852/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 8870/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) No.249/98  
WP (C) No.268/98  
WP (C) Nos.273-75/98  
WP (C) No.359/98  
WP (C) No.223/98  
WP (C) No.227/98  
WP (C) No.374/98  
WP (C) No.472/98  
WP (C) Nos.503-05/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) Nos.454-55/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) Nos.565-68/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) No.602/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) Nos.607-11/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) No.615/98 - With Office Report  
WP (C) No.654/98

.....2/-

SLP (C) 20866/98 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 658/99 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 1242/99 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 1353/99 - With Office Report  
WP (C) No.9/99  
WP (C) No.30/99  
WP (C) No.48/99  
SLP (C) 3258/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 3346/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
W.P.(C) No.92/99  
WP (C) No.96/99  
WP (C) No.107/99  
WP (C) Nos.112-113/99  
W.P.(C) Nos.119-120/99  
W.P.(C) No.136/99  
W.P.(C) No.167/99  
SLP (C) 5383-5390/99 - With Office Report  
W.P.(C) No.80/99 - With appln. for stay  
W.P.(C) No.217/99  
W.P.(C) No.207/99  
W.P.(C) No.219/99  
W.P.(C) No.221/99 - With appln.(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T. and stay  
W.P.(C) No.250/99  
W.P.(C) No.252/99  
W.P.(C) No.263/99  
W.P.(C) Nos.267-268/99  
SLP (C) 8650/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8643/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8136/99 - With Office Report  
W.P.(C) No.5/98 - For Final Disposal  
SLP (C) 10881/99 - With appln.(s) for impleading party and  
prayer for interim relief.  
SLP (C) 11350/99  
SLP (C) 11382/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 11586/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 2018-19/99  
W.P.(C) No.420/99  
W.P.(C) No.423/99  
W.P.(C) No.98/99  
W.P.(C) No.125/99  
W.P.(C) No.382/99 - With Office Report  
W.P.(C) No.392/99 - With Office Report  
SLP (C) 16020/99 - With prayer for interim relief  
W.P.(C) No.510/99  
W.P.(C) No.533/99  
W.P.(C) No.543/99  
SLP (C) 18454/99  
W.P.(C) No.14/2000  
W.P.(C) No.69/2000 - With appln.(s) for stay  
W.P.(C) No.72/2000 - With appln.(s) for stay  
SLP (C) 6010-6013/99 - With appln.(s) for taking additional  
document on record, impleading party,  
prayer for interim relief and office  
report. (For Final Disposal)  
W.P.(C) No.195/99 - With appln.(s) for directions and stay  
(For Final Disposal)

...3/-

SLP (C) 5635/2000 - With appln.(s) for impleading party and  
with prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 6804/2000 - With prayer for interim relief

SLP (C) 7405/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
W.P.(C) No.139/2000  
W.P.(C) No.141/2000  
W.P.(C) Nos.149-150/2000  
W.P.(C) No.154/2000  
W.P.(C) No.248/2000  
W.P.(C) No.253/2000  
W.P.(C) Nos.279-280/2000  
W.P.(C) No.282/2000  
W.P.(C) No.146/2000 - With Office Report  
W.P.(C) No.278/2000 - With Office Report  
W.P.(C) No.296/2000  
SLP (C) 7843/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 7972/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8047/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8053/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8061/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8058/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8068/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 8401/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
W.P.(C) No.327/2000 - With appln.(s) for stay  
W.P.(C) No.145/2000  
SLP (C) 8967/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
W.P.(C) Nos.399-400/2000  
W.P.(C) No.418/2000  
SLP (C) 13430/2000 - With prayer for interim relief and  
Office Report  
SLP (C) 15363-65/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 19271/2000 - With prayer for interim relief  
SLP (C) 12238/2000 - With prayer for interim relief and  
Office Report.

Date : 25/01/2001 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. K.Parasaran,Sr.Adv.  
in SLP 14406-08/97, Mr. K.V. Venkatarama Iyer,Adv.  
WP 409/97,SLP (C) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.  
18086/97,19671/97,  
19674/97,22889/97,  
8503/98,8578-79/98,  
8852/98,8870/98,  
WP 454-455/98,SLP  
20866/98,658/99,  
1242/99,1353/99,  
3346/99,3258/99,  
8650/99,8643/99,  
8136/99,11382/99,

....4/-

.PA

- 4 -

11586/99,10881/99,  
11350/99,  
16020/99,18454/99,  
6010-6013/99,WP(C)  
195/99,SLP 5635/2000,  
6804/2000,7405/2000,  
7843/2000,7972/2000,  
8047/2000,8053/2000,  
8061/2000,8058/2000,

8068/2000,8401/2000,  
WP 327/2000,SLP (C)  
8967/2000 , 8576/98  
WP 221/99 & SLP (C)  
13430 & 19271/2000.

in WP 675/97, Mr. R.L. Ramani,Adv.  
23/98,SLP (C) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
3682/98,WP129/98,  
149-150/98,155/98,  
157/98,167/98,180/  
98,199/98,249/98,  
268/98,274-75/98,  
359/98,223/98,  
227/98,472/98,503/98  
504-05/98,242/98,  
565/98,602/98,607/98,  
654/98,92/99,96/99,  
107/99,112-113/99,  
119-120/99,136/99,  
167/99,217/99,219/99,  
250/99,252/99,263/99,  
267-68/99,5/98,420/99,  
423/99,98/99,125/99,  
510/99,533/99,543/99,  
14/2000,139,141,149-150,  
154,248,253,279,280,  
282,296,145,399,400 &  
418/2000 & SLP (C)  
15363-65/2000.

in WP 206-08/98, Mr. K.V.Viswanadhan,Adv.  
SLP 6715/98,WP (C) Mr. R.D. Ganesan,Adv.  
374/98,615/98,9/99, Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
48/99,207/99, Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar,Adv.

in WP 566-68/98, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
608-11/98,30/99,

in SLP 5383-90/99: Mr. R.V. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

in WP 80/99,69,72, Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.  
146 & 278/2000:

...5/-

.PA

- 5 -

in WP 273/98: Mr. R.L.Ramani,Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

in SLP 2018-19/99: Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.  
(State of T.N.) Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Venkataraman,Adv.

in WP 382,392/99: Mr. V.Balachandran,Adv.

In SLP 12238/2000: Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Adv.  
Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.  
For M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co.,Advs.

Respondents:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCC

For Assam: Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.  
for M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co., Adv.

for Orissa: Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mohanty, Adv.  
for M/s. Sinha & Das Co., Adv.

for Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

for State of M.P.: Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. G.B. Sathe, Adv.

for State of T.N.: Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For U.O.I. Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi: Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

.....6/-

.PA

- 6 -

For Gujarat: Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

in WP 92 & 107/99: Mr. B. Sen, Sr. Adv.  
(State of West Bengal) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.  
for Sinha Das & Co., Adv.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jyothish A.P., Adv.

WP 195/2000: Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Ms. K. Amreswari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For O.S.R.T.C.: Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

In WP 149/98: Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta,Adv.

SLP 14406-08/97: Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

WP 409/97 & 199/98: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
(State of Meghalaya)

WP 409/97 & 199/98: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

WP 472/98: Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

WP 602/98 & 221/99: Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

SLP 2018-19/99: Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Srikala,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

SLP 3682/98, WP 157 /98 & 199/98: Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

....7/-

.PA

- 7 -

WP 199/98, 609/98 & SLP 5635/2000: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

WP 199/98, 253/2000 & SLP 8870/98: Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

WP 253/2000: Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

SLP 6010-13/99: Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

SLP 6010-13/99 & WP 195/99: Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

SLP 6010-13/99: Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.M.K. Nair,Adv.

WP 327/2000: Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

WP 418/2000 & SLP 12238/2000: Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

WP 23/98: Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy,Adv.

SLP 12238/2000: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

SLP 12238/2000: Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

SLP 12238/2000: Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.  
Mr. L.Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Leave granted and Rule. Expedited.

Pending the disposal of the appeals and petitions, the stays granted by this court shall continue to operate.

Liberty to apply for a fixed date of hearing before the first court.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(S.Sen Gupta)  
Court Master