

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.156/2002(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. S.T.P. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Gajinder,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Jai,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,sAdv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.UP 10 2; Fixed-pitch, printer 1; -n -ml4 -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -Fx -e -j; dumbp
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 14406-14408/97 and
other connected matters.
Interim stay in terms of prayer (a) of the stay
application.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master