

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.282/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)

TVL. SUPER RECORDING CO.LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
With

W.P(C)No.303/2002,W.P(C)No.304/2002,W.P(C)No.407/2002

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KV. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. KK. Mani, Adv.
Ms. Monika Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

W.P.(C)Nos.282, 303 and 407/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Issue notice.
Tag with W.P.(C)No.675/1997

There shall be stay of collection of Central Sales Tax and Penalty, if any, by the State of Tamil Nadu, provided the petitioners satisfy the concerned authority of State of Tamil Nadu that in respect of the same transaction they have paid the tax in another State under that State enactment.

W.P.(C)No.304/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Issue notice.
Tag with WP(C)No.472/98 and other connected matters.
There shall be stay of collection of Tamil Nadu General Sales Tax and penalty provided the petitioner

satisfies the concerned authority that in respect of the same transaction they have paid tax in another State.

.SP1

(S.Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi) @@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@@

AAA

AAAAAAAAAAAAA