

Æ

W.P(C)No. 253 OF 2002
ITEM No.28

Court No. 6

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.253/2002

ASHOK LEYLAND LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted at the request of the
learned counsel for the respondents.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master