

à

W.P(C)No. 316 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.316/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMPANIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

WithW.P(C)No.318/2003

Date : 08/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.
Mr. U,A. Rana,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sinha,Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. ATM Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P(C) No. 316/2003

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P(C) Nos. 17-44/03

In the meantime, there will be stay of collection of central sales-tax provided the petitioner satisfies the concerned authorities of the State of Tamil Nadu that in respect of the same transaction it has paid tax in another State under the State enactment of that State. There will be stay of penalty also.

There will be stay of penalty also.

W.P.(C) No. 318/2003

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P(C) No. 221/99.

In the meantime, there will be stay of collection of the central sales-tax provided the petitioner satisfies the concerned authorities of the State of Madhya Pradesh that in respect of the same transaction it has paid the tax in another State under that State Enactment of that State. There will be stay of penalty also.

[Ganga Thakur][Prem Prakash]
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

